Financial year ended 30 June 2022 17.300 109,562

Financial year ended 30 June 2021 17.000 91,945

Financial year ended 30 June 2020 18.700 65,268

See “The Group - Overview of CIP – Distribution Policy” on page 52 for more information on CIP's distribution

policy.

 66

USE OF PROCEEDS

The estimated net proceeds of the issue of the Notes will be, after deduction of commissions, professional fees

and other administrative expenses, approximately A$293.25 million.

The net proceeds will be used by the Issuer to provide financial accommodation to the Group for the following

purposes:

(a) repay existing debt facilities; and

(b) for general corporate purposes.

 67

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS OF THE GROUP

The following table sets forth the capitalisation data for the Group as at 31 December 2022 adjusted for events

subsequent to 31 December 2022, including the issuance of the Notes by the Issuer. The following table should be

read in conjunction with the consolidated reviewed Financial Statements of CIP.

A$000's

Balance as at

31 December

2022

Repayment

of Existing

Debt23

Issuance of

new Notes

As adjusted

at 31

December

2022

Liabilities
Borrowings 1,231,386  (293,250) 278,25024 1,216,386

Distribution payable 25,397   25,397

Derivative financial

liability 8,722   15,000 23,722

Trade and other payables 48,724   48,724

Total liabilities 1,314,229 – (293,250) 293,250 1,314,229

Equity

Issued capital 1,840,474   1,840,474

Retained earnings 752,417   752,417

Total equity 2,592,891 – 0 0 2,592,891

Total Capitalisation 3,907,120 – (293,250) 293,250 3,907,120

The following adjustments and assumptions have been made in the preparation of the table above:

(a) Assumed proceeds from issuance of Notes used to repay existing debt facilities. A$6,750,000 of total

transaction costs assumed.

(b) The table has not been audited and has been prepared using the recognition and measurement principles of
Australian equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards (Australian Accounting Standards)
and reflects the accounting policies of CIP; and

(c) The adjustments for the buyback of the Existing Debt and issuance of the Notes reflect provisional